

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 45040/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgments and orders dated 22.10.2019 in SMWP(MD) No. 17136/2019 and 24-09-2019 in SMWP(MD) No. 17136/2019 24-09-2019 and in WPMD No. 16338/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

MANIKANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.193229/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.193228/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. A.S. Vairawan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Hardik Gautam Adv.
Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petitions
is granted.

Application for exemption from filing
certified copy of the impugned order is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of operation of the impugned judgment to the extent directing demolition of structure.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER