

R E V I S E D

ITEM NO.26
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1101-1103/2020

MANIKANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. M.Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance is granted to the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 13 to file the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of other respondents, despite due service.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv has filed Vakalatnama, which is found to be defective as it is not clear that on whose behalf, it has been filed. Two weeks' time is granted to him to clarify the same.

List the matter on 05.05.2021.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

ITEM NO.26
SECTION XII

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).1101-1103/2020

MANIKANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-03-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. M.Karthiga, Adv.
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last chance is granted to the learned counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 8, 9 and 13 to file the counter affidavit.

No one appeared on behalf of other respondents, despite due service.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv has filed Vakalatnama, which is found to be defective as it is not clear that on whose behalf, it has been filed. Two weeks' time is granted to him to clarify the same.

(RB)

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar