

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1101-1103/2020
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22-10-2019
in SMWP(MD) No. 17136/2019 24-09-2019 in SMWP(MD) No. 17136/2019
24-09-2019 in WPMD No. 16338/2016 passed by the High Court of
Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

MANIKANDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25-05-2026 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Balram Nayak, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K, Adv.
Mr. Shivansh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek S, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Anandh Kannan N., AOR

Mr. Chand Qureshi, AOR
Mr. Franklin Thomas Caesar, Adv.
Mr. Md.imran Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Karan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Lal, Adv.
Mr. Ghanshyam Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Arnav Singh Deo, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Lovedeep Bangia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on 02.11.2026.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

